07-11-2002

R Form **PTO-1595**

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼ , 10215	1343 - V V V			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies): SK Services (East) LC	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: _IMEX Partners, L.P. Internal Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes Vo				
3. Nature of conveyance:				
✓ Assignment	Street Address: 4570 Westgrove Drive			
Security Agreement Change of Name	Suite 240			
Other				
00/04/0000	City: Addison State: TX Zip: 75001			
06/24/2002 Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 🗾 No			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
A. Patent Application No.(s)	cation, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) _6,293,731			
Additional numbers at	ached? Yes V No			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
concerning document should be mailed:				
concerning document should be mailed: William B. Chaney Name:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00			
concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00			
concerning document should be mailed: Name:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)			
concerning document should be mailed: Name:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)			
concerning document should be mailed: Name:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)			
concerning document should be mailed: Name:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 EnclosedCredit Card Payment Form Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:			
Concerning document should be mailed: Name:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)			
Concerning document should be mailed: Name:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 EnclosedCredit Card Payment Form Authorized to be charged to deposit account 100 8. Deposit account number:			
concerning document should be mailed: Name:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 EnclosedCredit Card Payment Form Authorized to be charged to deposit account 100 8. Deposit account number:			
concerning document should be mailed: Name:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 EnclosedCredit Card Payment Form Authorized to be charged to deposit account 100 8. Deposit account number:			

07/11/2002 LMUELLER 00000003 6293731

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

40.00 DP

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

WHEREAS, SK Services (East), LC, of Columbia, South Carolina (hereinafter "Assignor") is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to U.S. Letters Patent No. 6,293,731 which issued on September 25, 2001;

WHEREAS, IMEX Partners, L.P., a Delaware limited partnership, having a place of business at 4570 Westgrove Drive, Suite 240, Addison, Texas 75001 (hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said above identified patent and the invention described therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by said Assignor, Assignor has, pursuant to a separate agreement between the parties, sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign, and transfer unto the said Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to said Letters Patent referred to herein and the invention described therein, to have and to hold for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for said Letters Patent referred to herein, together with all claims, rights of action and causes of action for past, present or future infringement or unauthorized use of said Letters Patent, including, but not limited to, the right to recover all damages, income, royalties, profits, payments due or payable as of the date hereof or thereafter, and all other available relief for such infringement, and the right to sue for, and collect the same for its own use and enjoyment, and the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

And the Assignor does hereby covenant and agree, for themselves and their legal representatives, that they will assist said Assignee in the prosecution of any applications to reissue or reexamine said Letters Patent referred to herein and any continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions and extensions thereof; in vesting in the said Assignee exclusive title in and to said Letters Patent referred to herein and in any resissues, reexaminations, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions and extensions thereof; and in the prosecution of any interference or infringement action which may arise involving said Letters Patent herein referred to herein; and Assignor will execute and deliver to the said Assignee any and all additional papers which may be requested by said Assignee to vest title in said Assignee in said Letters Patent referred to herein, and will otherwise fully carry out the terms of this agreement.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the said Assignor has hereunto set his hand and affixed his seal.

SK SERVICES (EAST), LC

Date:	6/24/2002
member	,

SAFETY-KLEEN(Delaware), Inc., its sole

By: Dant	Mainkle
Name: DAVID M.	FRINKLE
Title: SR. W.CE	PRESIDENT

STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA)

SS

COUNTY OF RICHLAND)

I, Katherine K. Sakovich , a Notary Public in and for the county and state aforesaid, do hereby certify that DAVID M. SPEINKLE , personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that he signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

17

	IN WIT	NESS	WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and Notarial S	Seal, this
24	day of _	Jun	<u>e</u> , 2002.	·

Rathern Zsakovich
Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

My Commission Expires April 4, 201≢

SEAL

18

PATENT REEL: 013056 FRAME: 0320